its 10th, 2gtn, 22th, 27th, 30th , 34th, 38th, 4lst, 42nd,43rd, 50th, 52n4 54th, 56th, 59th 67h
and 68th meetings under PMAY-U Mission for the financi al year 2025-26 - rcg.

Sir,
I am directed to issue the Mother sanction, with the approval of competent

authority, to release < 78,93,99,000/- (Rupees Seventy Eight Crore Ninety three Lakh
and Ninety Nine Thousand only) to the State Govt. of Odisha as 3'd installment
of Central assistance for 689 BLC projects approved by CSMC in its 10th, 20th,22th,27th,
30th, 34th, 38th, 41st, 42^d,43rd, 50th, 52nd, 54th, 56th, 59th 67th and 68th meetings for
creation of Capital Assets under Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana - Urban (PMAY-U)-